

Sunrun to Participate at Investor Conferences in September 2017

SAN FRANCISCO, Sept. 05, 2017 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- Sunrun (Nasdaq:RUN), the largest dedicated residential solar, storage and energy services company in the United States, today announced members of Sunrun's management team will participate in the following investor events:

- Barclays CEO Energy-Power Conference in New York City on September 5, 2017. A link for the webcast presentation at 3:05pm ET can be found on Sunrun's Investor Relations website at http://investors.sunrun.com.
- Various events at Solar Power International 2017 in Las Vegas, including investor meetings hosted by Goldman Sachs, Credit Suisse, Deutsche Bank, Guggenheim Securities, ROTH Capital and R.W. Baird on September 11-12, 2017.

Any written presentation materials used will be made available on Sunrun's Investor Relations website at http://investors.sunrun.com.

About Sunrun

Sunrun (Nasdaq:RUN) is the nation's largest dedicated residential solar, storage and energy services company with a mission to create a planet run by the sun. Since establishing the solar as a service model in 2007, Sunrun leads the industry in providing clean energy to homeowners with little to no upfront cost and at a savings to traditional electricity. The company designs, installs, finances, insures, monitors and maintains the systems, while families receive predictable pricing for 20 years or more. The company also offers Sunrun BrightBox™ solar power generation with smart inverter technology and home battery storage. For more information, please visit: www.sunrun.com.

Sunrun Contacts:
Media:
Morgan Mathis, Highwire PR
morgan@highwirepr.com
310-528-6306

Investor Relations:
Patrick Jobin, VP, Finance & Investor Relations
patrick.jobin@sunrun.com
415-638-4007



Source: Sunrun Inc.